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Argyle
Designed by Drill Design

T h e  d e s i g n i n g  o f  A r g y l e  s t a r t e d  f r o m 
s ear c h ing new approac he s for  W ind -  s or 
chairs. The argyle pattern of the backrest made 
by the combination of spokes in an inverted 
“v”  shape gives a l ight impression. I t  may 
appear to of fer a casual seating experience, 
but in reali t y the spokes arranged in three 
dimensions softly enfold the back and support 
the body.We put importance on preserving the 
warmth and nostalgic appearance of Windsor 
chairs while carefully finishing each part. The 
unwavering approach of Drill Design toward 
manufacturing continues to create new and 
charming products while following the design 
pattern handed down for generations.



W (width) 

D (depth) 

H (height) 

SH (seat height) 

Dimensions Unit: mm 

F1 (Fabric rank 1)

F2 (Fabric rank 2)

L1 (Leather rank 1)

L2 (Leather rank 2)

DD-009   side chair

W567×D532×H787×SH440

Ash
Beeswax

Argyle
Designed by Drill Design

Walnut
Clear



Mikage (F2) KO4006Mikage (F2) KO4011Mikage (F2) KO4003 Mikage (F2) KO4005

New Fabrics

Shizuku (F2) KO1001 Shizuku (F2) KO1006Shizuku (F2) KO1002 Shizuku (F2) KO1004Shizuku (F2) KO1003 Shizuku (F2) KO1005 Migiwa (F2) KO2001

Migiwa (F2) KO2006

Migiwa (F2) KO2002

Migiwa (F2) KO2007Migiwa (F2) KO2004 Migiwa (F2) KO2009

Migiwa (F2) KO2003

Migiwa (F2) KO2008Migiwa (F2) KO2005 Migiwa (F2) KO2010 Mikage (F2) KO4001 Mikage (F2) KO4002



Green

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1033

Bolster (F2) 09

Riff (F1) 05/99

Strand (F1) 77

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1030

Bolster (F2) 44

Bergen (F1) 03/07

Ruig (F1) 78

Orange

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1035

Riff (F1) 12/80

Strand (F1) 00

Blue 1

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1032

Bolster (F2) 75

Riff (F1) 06/77

Ruig (F1) 02

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1039

Bolster (F2) 80

Bergen (F1) 10/84

Ruig (F1) 88

Yellow

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1034

Riff (F1) 07/78

Strand (F1) 75

Blue 2

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1031

Bolster (F2) 77

Bergen (F1) 05/09

Ruig (F1) 71

Blue 3

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1038

Bolster (F2) 88

Bergen (F1) 09/86

Kokura Stripe(F1) 1037

Red

Kokura Stripe (F1) 1036

Katsuragi white (F1)

Riff (F1) 13/08

Bergen (F1) 02/77

Green 2 Green 3

Special order 

Fabrics



40108

40204

40103

40209

40109

40242

40105

40205

40107

40210

40106

40243

40104

40206

40102

40215

Embossed leather (L1)

40110

40202

40216

40101

Smooth leather (L2)


